

Road Pipes

IFB #22-024 (All Bids)

OFFICIAL RESULTS

POSTED: Thursday, November 3, 2022

OPENED: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 - 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: Wednesday, January 18, 2023

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners. Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions based on these results.

AWARDED VENDOR

	Chemung Supply Corp							Ferguson Water Works					
	2023-24	BASE PERIOD			OPTION YEAR			BASE PERIOD			OPTION YEAR		
		January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025	January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025
<b>1. Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes and Connectors)</b>													
<b>1-A: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round, corrugated exterior/smooth interior, type S, integral bell &amp; spigot union, 20' standard length</b>	<b>Est. Quantity (linear ft)</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>
4" dia	1	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.88	\$ 88.60	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.97	\$ 97.46
6" dia	1,000	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.28	\$ 2,284.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 2.51	\$ 2,512.40
15" dia	3,580	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 50,370.60	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 50,370.60	\$ 15.98	\$ 15.98	\$ 57,240.62	\$ 17.58	\$ 17.58	\$ 62,964.68
18" dia	4,260	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 81,408.60	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 81,408.60	\$ 21.71	\$ 21.71	\$ 92,510.16	\$ 23.88	\$ 23.88	\$ 101,761.17
24" dia	1,220	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 37,734.60	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 37,734.60	\$ 35.14	\$ 35.14	\$ 42,880.56	\$ 38.66	\$ 38.66	\$ 47,168.61
30" dia	480	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 22,113.60	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 22,113.60	\$ 52.35	\$ 52.35	\$ 25,128.96	\$ 57.58	\$ 57.58	\$ 27,641.86
36" dia	360	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 20,401.20	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 20,401.20	\$ 64.39	\$ 64.39	\$ 23,183.28	\$ 70.84	\$ 70.84	\$ 25,501.61
42" dia	1	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 88.59	\$ 88.59	\$ 1,771.82	\$ 97.45	\$ 97.45	\$ 1,949.00
48" dia	60	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 5,509.80	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 5,509.80	\$ 104.35	\$ 104.35	\$ 6,261.12	\$ 114.79	\$ 114.79	\$ 6,887.23
60" dia	1	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 222.21	\$ 222.21	\$ 4,444.32	\$ 244.44	\$ 244.44	\$ 4,888.75
<b>1-B: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round corrugated exterior/smooth interior stpe S, plain end, 20' standard length.</b>													
4" dia	1	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.78	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.88	\$ 88.60	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.97	\$ 97.00
6" dia	1	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.28	\$ 228.40	\$ 2.51	\$ 2.51	\$ 251.00
15" dia	1	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 15.98	\$ 15.98	\$ 319.78	\$ 17.59	\$ 17.59	\$ 351.80
18" dia	1	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 21.71	\$ 21.71	\$ 434.32	\$ 23.89	\$ 23.89	\$ 477.80
24" dia	1	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 35.14	\$ 35.14	\$ 702.96	\$ 38.66	\$ 38.66	\$ 773.20
30" dia	1	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 52.35	\$ 52.35	\$ 1,047.06	\$ 57.59	\$ 57.59	\$ 1,151.80
36" dia	1	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 64.39	\$ 64.39	\$ 1,287.96	\$ 70.84	\$ 70.84	\$ 1,416.80
42" dia	1	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 77.96	\$ 88.59	\$ 88.59	\$ 1,771.82	\$ 97.45	\$ 97.45	\$ 1,949.00
48" dia	1	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 91.83	\$ 104.35	\$ 104.35	\$ 2,087.06	\$ 114.79	\$ 114.79	\$ 2,295.80
60" dia	1	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 195.55	\$ 222.21	\$ 222.21	\$ 4,444.32	\$ 244.44	\$ 244.44	\$ 4,888.80
<b>1-C: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round, perforated, type SP, corrugated exterior/smooth interior, integral bell &amp; spigot union, 2'- standard length</b>	<b>Est. Quantity (linear ft)</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>	<b>Unit Price DELIVERED</b>	<b>Unit Price PICK-UP</b>	<b>Total DELIVERED Price</b>
15" dia	500	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 15.98	\$ 15.98	\$ 7,994.50	\$ 17.59	\$ 17.59	\$ 8,793.95
18" dia	400	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 21.71	\$ 21.71	\$ 8,686.40	\$ 23.89	\$ 23.89	\$ 9,555.04
24" dia	1	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 35.14	\$ 35.14	\$ 702.96	\$ 38.66	\$ 38.66	\$ 807.60
30" dia	300	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 13,821.00	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 13,821.00	\$ 52.35	\$ 52.35	\$ 15,705.60	\$ 57.59	\$ 57.59	\$ 17,276.16
36" dia	1	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 64.39	\$ 64.39	\$ 1,287.96	\$ 70.84	\$ 70.84	\$ 1,416.77

1. Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes and Connectors)														
1-D: Corrugated polyethylene pipe, round, corrugated exterior and interior, type C, plain end, 20' standard length														
15" dia	1	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07	\$ 14.07						
18" dia	1	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11	\$ 19.11						
24" dia	1	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93	\$ 30.93						
30" dia	1	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07	\$ 46.07						
36" dia	1	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67	\$ 56.67						
1-E: Couplings/connectors for corrugated polyethylene pipe, round (EACH)														
4" dia	1	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 3.01	\$ 3.01	\$ 3.01	\$ 3.31	\$ 3.31	\$ 3.31
6" dia	1	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	\$ 6.19	\$ 7.03	\$ 7.03	\$ 7.03	\$ 7.73	\$ 7.73	\$ 7.73
15" dia	36	\$ 21.87	\$ 21.87	\$ 787.32	\$ 21.87	\$ 787.32	\$ 787.32	\$ 24.85	\$ 24.85	\$ 894.67	\$ 27.34	\$ 27.34	\$ 984.14	
18" dia	42	\$ 37.28	\$ 37.28	\$ 1,565.76	\$ 37.28	\$ 1,565.76	\$ 1,565.76	\$ 42.36	\$ 42.36	\$ 1,779.29	\$ 46.60	\$ 46.60	\$ 1,957.22	
24" dia	34	\$ 52.57	\$ 52.57	\$ 1,787.38	\$ 52.57	\$ 1,787.38	\$ 1,787.38	\$ 59.73	\$ 59.73	\$ 2,031.13	\$ 65.71	\$ 65.71	\$ 2,234.24	
30" dia	14	\$ 122.21	\$ 122.21	\$ 1,710.94	\$ 122.21	\$ 1,710.94	\$ 1,710.94	\$ 138.87	\$ 138.87	\$ 1,944.25	\$ 152.76	\$ 152.76	\$ 2,138.68	
36" dia	1	\$ 170.04	\$ 170.04	\$ 170.04	\$ 170.04	\$ 170.04	\$ 170.04	\$ 193.23	\$ 193.23	\$ 193.23	\$ 212.55	\$ 212.55	\$ 212.55	
42" dia	1	\$ 248.89	\$ 248.89	\$ 248.89	\$ 248.89	\$ 248.89	\$ 248.89	\$ 282.83	\$ 282.83	\$ 282.83	\$ 311.11	\$ 311.11	\$ 311.11	
48" dia	1	\$ 292.17	\$ 292.17	\$ 292.17	\$ 292.17	\$ 292.17	\$ 292.17	\$ 332.01	\$ 332.01	\$ 332.01	\$ 365.21	\$ 365.21	\$ 365.21	
60" dia	1	\$ 454.49	\$ 454.49	\$ 454.49	\$ 454.49	\$ 454.49	\$ 454.49	\$ 516.47	\$ 516.47	\$ 516.47	\$ 568.12	\$ 568.12	\$ 568.12	
1-F: Elbow, 45 degrees (EACH)														
4" dia	1	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 10.32	\$ 10.32	\$ 10.32	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	
6" dia	1	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 30.91	\$ 30.91	\$ 30.91	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	
15" dia	1	\$ 141.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 141.60	\$ 160.91	\$ 160.91	\$ 160.91	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00	
18" dia	1	\$ 188.67	\$ 188.67	\$ 188.67	\$ 188.67	\$ 188.67	\$ 188.67	\$ 214.40	\$ 214.40	\$ 214.40	\$ 235.84	\$ 235.84	\$ 234.84	
24" dia	1	\$ 385.32	\$ 385.32	\$ 385.32	\$ 385.32	\$ 385.32	\$ 385.32	\$ 437.86	\$ 437.86	\$ 437.86	\$ 481.65	\$ 481.65	\$ 481.65	
30" dia	1	\$ 600.06	\$ 600.06	\$ 600.06	\$ 600.06	\$ 600.06	\$ 600.06	\$ 681.89	\$ 681.89	\$ 681.89	\$ 750.08	\$ 750.08	\$ 750.08	
36" dia	1	\$ 919.11	\$ 919.10	\$ 919.11	\$ 919.11	\$ 919.11	\$ 919.11	\$ 1,044.44	\$ 1,044.44	\$ 1,044.44	\$ 1,148.88	\$ 1,148.88	\$ 1,148.88	
42" dia	1	\$ 1,307.92	\$ 1,307.92	\$ 1,307.92	\$ 1,307.92	\$ 1,307.92	\$ 1,307.92	\$ 1,486.27	\$ 1,486.27	\$ 1,486.27	\$ 1,634.90	\$ 1,634.90	\$ 1,634.90	
48" dia	1	\$ 1,675.91	\$ 1,675.91	\$ 1,675.91	\$ 1,675.91	\$ 1,675.91	\$ 1,675.91	\$ 1,904.44	\$ 1,904.44	\$ 1,904.44	\$ 2,094.88	\$ 2,094.88	\$ 2,094.88	
60" dia	1	\$ 2,542.99	\$ 2,542.99	\$ 2,542.99	\$ 2,542.99	\$ 2,542.99	\$ 2,542.99	\$ 2,889.76	\$ 2,889.76	\$ 2,889.76	\$ 3,178.74	\$ 3,178.74	\$ 3,178.74	
1-G: Elbow, 90 degrees (EACH)														
	Est. Quantity (linear ft)	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	
4" dia	1	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 9.08	\$ 10.32	\$ 10.32	\$ 10.32	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 11.35	
6" dia	1	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 27.20	\$ 30.91	\$ 30.91	\$ 30.91	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	
15" dia	1	\$ 163.42	\$ 163.42	\$ 163.42	\$ 163.42	\$ 163.42	\$ 163.42	\$ 185.70	\$ 185.70	\$ 185.70	\$ 204.27	\$ 204.27	\$ 204.27	
18" dia	1	\$ 229.26	\$ 229.26	\$ 229.26	\$ 229.26	\$ 229.26	\$ 229.26	\$ 260.52	\$ 260.52	\$ 260.52	\$ 286.57	\$ 286.57	\$ 286.57	
24" dia	1	\$ 453.33	\$ 453.33	\$ 453.33	\$ 453.33	\$ 453.33	\$ 453.33	\$ 515.15	\$ 515.15	\$ 515.15	\$ 566.67	\$ 566.67	\$ 566.67	
30" dia	1	\$ 938.22	\$ 938.22	\$ 938.22	\$ 938.22	\$ 938.22	\$ 938.22	\$ 1,066.16	\$ 1,066.16	\$ 1,066.16	\$ 1,172.78	\$ 1,172.78	\$ 1,172.78	
36" dia	1	\$ 1,250.08	\$ 1,250.08	\$ 1,250.08	\$ 1,250.08	\$ 1,250.08	\$ 1,250.08	\$ 1,420.55	\$ 1,420.55	\$ 1,420.55	\$ 1,562.61	\$ 1,562.61	\$ 1,562.61	
42" dia	1	\$ 1,829.96	\$ 1,829.96	\$ 1,829.96	\$ 1,829.96	\$ 1,829.96	\$ 1,829.96	\$ 2,079.50	\$ 2,079.50	\$ 2,079.50	\$ 2,287.45	\$ 2,287.45	\$ 2,287.45	
48" dia	1	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 2,203.75	\$ 2,504.26	\$ 2,504.26	\$ 2,504.26	\$ 2,754.67	\$ 2,754.67	\$ 2,754.67	
60" dia	1	\$ 3,830.72	\$ 3,830.72	\$ 3,830.72	\$ 3,830.72	\$ 3,830.72	\$ 3,830.72	\$ 4,353.09	\$ 4,353.09	\$ 4,353.09	\$ 4,788.40	\$ 4,788.40	\$ 4,788.40	
1 - H: Flared End Sections (EACH)														

1. Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes and Connectors)													
4" dia	1												
6" dia	1	\$ 327.12	\$ 327.12	\$ 2,944.08	\$ 327.12	\$ 327.12	\$ 2,944.08	\$ 371.72	\$ 371.72	\$ 3,345.55	\$ 408.90	\$ 408.90	\$ 3,680.10
15" dia	9	\$ 207.13	\$ 207.13	\$ 1,449.91	\$ 207.13	\$ 207.13	\$ 1,449.91	\$ 235.37	\$ 235.37	\$ 1,647.63	\$ 258.91	\$ 258.91	\$ 1,812.39
18" dia	9	\$ 278.25	\$ 278.25	\$ 556.50	\$ 278.25	\$ 278.25	\$ 556.50	\$ 316.19	\$ 316.19	\$ 632.39	\$ 347.81	\$ 347.81	\$ 695.62
24" dia	7	\$ 357.10	\$ 357.10	\$ 714.20	\$ 357.10	\$ 357.10	\$ 714.20	\$ 405.79	\$ 405.79	\$ 811.59	\$ 446.37	\$ 446.37	\$ 892.75
30" dia	2	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,033.86	\$ 1,033.86	\$ 1,033.86	\$ 1,137.24	\$ 1,137.24	\$ 1,137.24
36" dia	2	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,651.86	\$ 1,651.86	\$ 1,651.86	\$ 1,817.05	\$ 1,817.05	\$ 1,817.05
42" dia	1	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 3,113.22	\$ 3,113.22	\$ 3,113.22	\$ 3,424.54	\$ 3,424.54	\$ 3,424.54
48" dia	1	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,624.34	\$ 3,624.34	\$ 3,624.34	\$ 3,986.77	\$ 3,986.77	\$ 3,986.77
60" dia	1	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 6,441.34	\$ 6,441.34	\$ 6,441.34	\$ 7,085.47	\$ 7,085.47	\$ 7,085.47
2. Inlet Boxes, Grates, and Frames	Quantity (each)	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price	Unit Price DELIVERED	Unit Price PICK-UP	Total DELIVERED Price
2 - A: Inlet Box, 24" x 45 1/4", precast concrete standard, 3'0" max height	56							\$ 864.00	\$ 807.27	\$ 48,384.00	\$ 950.50	\$ 888.00	\$ 53,228.00
2 - B: Height add-ons for inlet box, 6" increments	7							\$ 90.90	\$ 68.18	\$ 636.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 700.00
2 - C Top, precast concrete, without grate, type M	16							\$ 238.64	\$ 193.18	\$ 3,818.24	\$ 262.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 4,200.00
2 - D: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type M (PADOT CERTIFIED)	25							\$ 443.18	\$ 397.73	\$ 11,079.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 12,187.50
2 - E: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type S	1							\$ 238.64	\$ 193.18	\$ 238.64	\$ 262.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 262.50
2 - F: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type C	2							\$ 238.64	\$ 193.18	\$ 477.28	\$ 262.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 525.00
2 - G: Top, precast concrete, without grate, type C (PADOT CERTIFIED)	16							\$ 443.18	\$ 397.73	\$ 7,090.88	\$ 487.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 7,800.00
2 - H: M-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 3"	32							\$ 373.30	\$ 350.57	\$ 11,945.60	\$ 410.63	\$ 385.63	\$ 13,140.16
2 - I: M-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 3" (PADOT CERTIFIED)	1							\$ 373.30	\$ 350.57	\$ 373.30	\$ 410.63	\$ 385.63	\$ 410.63
2 - J: C-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 8"	1							\$ 685.68	\$ 685.68	\$ 685.68	\$ 753.86	\$ 753.86	\$ 753.86
2 - K: C-ALT Frame, structural steel for inlet box, 8" (PADOT CERTIFIED)	1							\$ 685.68	\$ 685.68	\$ 685.68	\$ 753.86	\$ 753.86	\$ 753.86
2 - L: Grate, structural steel	1							\$ 452.93	\$ 430.20	\$ 452.93	\$ 498.22	\$ 473.22	\$ 498.22

1. Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes and Connectors													
2 - M: Grate, structural steel (PADOT CERTIFIED)	4							\$ 537.97	\$ 515.24	\$ 2,151.88	\$ 591.76	\$ 566.76	\$ 2,367.04
2 - N: Grate, structural steel, bicycle safe	46							\$ 451.14	\$ 428.40	\$ 20,752.44	\$ 496.25	\$ 471.25	\$ 22,827.50
2 - O: Grate, structural steel, bicycle safe (PADOT CERTIFIED)	28							\$ 548.78	\$ 526.06	\$ 15,365.84	\$ 603.66	\$ 578.66	\$ 16,902.48
<b>TOTAL COST</b>				<b>\$293,718.52</b>			<b>\$293,718.52</b>	<b>\$ 48,152.73</b>	<b>\$ 47,709.62</b>	<b>\$ 478,294.39</b>	<b>\$ 52,967.46</b>	<b>\$ 52,479.96</b>	<b>\$ 526,161.37</b>